Kyland Data Center Products
Sep, 2022
Kyland Data Center Products
Core SwitchData Center Switch 10 Gigabit Switch Aggregation Switch Access Switch
Industrial Ethernet Switch Commercial Switch
Operation temperature range -40℃ — +75℃ 0℃ — +50℃
Fan Fanless Fan
Protection class IP30/40 Low intensity

Support uRPF
Support command line hierarchical
protection
06
Data Center Switch-Ordering Information
Industrial Ethernet Switch Commercial Switch
Classis SICOM6896G-H-4BS
SICOM6896G-H chassis (including 2 fan slots, 7 power supply slots, no power supply as standard, 2 main
control slots, 4 switch fabric board slots, and 4 line card slots)
SICOM6896G-H-8BS
SICOM6896G-H Chassis (including 3 fan slots, 7 power supply slots, no power supply as standard, 2
main control slots, 4 switch fabric board slots, and 8 line card slots)
SICOM6896G-H-12BS
SICOM6896G-H Chassis (including 4 fan slots, 7 power supply slots, no power supply as standard, 2
main control slots, 4 switch fabric board slots, 12 line card slots)
Power Supply SICOM6896G-H-AC1200W SCIOM6896G-H AC power module 1200W
SICOM6896G-H-POE1000W SICOM6896G-H POE AC power module 1000W
MCU Card SICOM6896G-H-MSU SICOM6896G-H Main Control Card
SFU Card SICOM6896G-H-SWI SICOM6896G-H-4BS Switch Fabric Card
SICOM6896G-H-SWII SICOM6896G-H-8BS Switch Fabric Card
SICOM6896G-H-SWIII SICOM6896G-H-12BS Switch Fabric Card
LPU Card SICOM6896G-H-48GE 48 Gigabit Copper ports line card (RJ45)
SICOM6896G-H-48GX 48 Gigabit Fiber ports line card (SFP)
SICOM6896G-H-48GS 48 Gigabit Copper ports line card (RJ45), support POE/POE+
SICOM6896G-H-48X 48 10Gigabit Fiber ports line card (SFP+)
SICOM6896G-H-8QX 8 40Gigabit Fiber ports line card (QSFP+)
SICOM6896G-H-8CX 4 100Gigabit Fiber ports line card (QSFP28)
SCIOM6896G-S
SICOM6896G-S series switches are new-generation T-bit
core switches for next- generation IP metropolitan area
networks and large campus networks. This series products
adopts an advanced distributed multi-level switching matrix
architecture. On the basis of providing high-performance

Option 82 Support IEEE 802.1x
authentication
Support Radius,Tacacs+ authentication
Support uRPF
Support command line hierarchical
protection
06
Core Switch-Ordering Information
Product Description
SICOM6896G-S-
1BS Ordering
Information
SICOM6896G-S-1BS
SICOM6896G-S-1BS Chassis (including 1 fan slot, 3 power supply slots, no power supply as standard, 2
service with main control slots, 1 general service slot)
SICOM6896G-S-1BS-MSU-8X24GX Service with main control card, 24 Gigabit Fiber ports (SFP) + 8 10Gigabit Ports (SFP+)
SICOM6896G-S-1BS-MSU-8X24GE Service with main control card, 24 Gigabit Copper ports (RJ45) + 8 10Gigabit Ports (SFP+)
Classis SICOM6896G-S-4BS
SICOM6896G-S-4BS Chassis (including 1 fan slot, 3 power supply slots, no power supply as standard, 2
main control slots, 4 service slots)
SICOM6896G-S-8BS
SICOM6896G-S-8BS Chassis (including 1 fan slot, 3 power supply slots, no power supply as standard, 2
main control slots, 8 service slots)
Power Supply SICOM6896G-S-AC350W SICOM6896G-S 350W AC power module (4BS can be fully loaded)
SICOM6896G-S-DC350W SICOM6896G-S 350W DC power module (4BS can be fully loaded)
SICOM6896G-S-AC550W SICOM6896G-S 550W AC power module (can be fully loaded with 8 line cards)
SICOM6896G-S-DC550W SICOM6896G-S 550W DC power module (can be fully loaded with 8 line cards)
MCU Card SICOM6896G-S-MSU-I SICOM6896G-S Series Main Control Board, Max support 72 Gigabit ports + 16 10Gigabit ports per card
SICOM6896G-S-MSU-II SICOM6896G-S Series Main Control Board, Max support 64 10Gigabit ports per card
Core Switch-Ordering Information
Product Description
LPU Card SICOM6896G-S-24GX24GE 48 Gigabit ports line card with 24 Gigabit SFP ports(SFP) and 24 Gigabit Copper ports(RJ45)
SICOM6896G-S-48GE 48 Gigabit Copper ports (RJ45) line card
SICOM6896G-S-48GX 48 Gigabit Fiber ports (SFP) line card
SICOM6896G-S-8X24GE 32 ports line card with 24 Gigabit Copper ports (RJ45) and 8 10Gigabit ports (SFP+)
SICOM6896G-S-8X24GX 32 ports line card with 24 Gigabit Fiber ports (SFP) and 8 10Gigabit ports (SFP+)
SICOM6896G-S-16X 16 10Gigabit Fiber ports (SFP+) line card
SICOM6896G-S-4QX 4 40Gigabit Fiber ports (QSFP+) line card
SICOM8648X
SICOM8648X Series is a full-10GE TOR switches oriented
for high- performance computing, data center and high- end
campuses. SICOM8648X Series adopts the advanced
hardware architecture design.
SICOM8648X Series (1U height) supports up to 2.56Tbps
switching capacity and 48 10GE ports + 2 40GE ports + 4
100G ports or 72 10GE ports.
SICOM8648X Series supports KVSS, TRILL, SDN and FCoE
/ FC. By cooperating with SICOM6896G Series,
SICOM8648X Series can converge data of 15000+ 10GE
servers.
10Gigabit Switch
Classis Model:
SICOM8648X-4CX24X-HV-HV/L1-L1
SICOM8648X-4CX2QX48X-HV-HV/L1-L1
Carrier-Level Aggregation Layer-3 Ethernet
Switch Innovative KVSS (KYLAND Virtual
Switch System)
10Gigabit Switch-Specifications
ITEM SICOM8648XX-4CX24X-HV-HV/ L1-L1 SICOM8648XX-4CX2QX48X-HV-HV/ L1-L1
Interface
24 10GE/GE SFP+ ports,4 100GE/40GE
QSFP28 ports
48 10GE/GE SFP+ ports, 2 40GE QSFP+ ports, 4
100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports
Backplane 800Gbps 1920Gbps
Forwarding Rate 600Mpps 1440Mpps
Total Output BTU 1000BTU/H=293W 238.91 501.71
Fan Number 4 4
Noise@25℃(dBA) 57 57
MTBF(H) >100000 >100000
Forwarding mode Store-forward Store-forward
Flash(MB) 32 64
DRAM(MB) 1024 512
MAC 32K 64K
Jumbo Frame 9K 9K
Routing Table
IPv4 16K 8K
IPv6 12K 4K
ARP Table
IPv4 10K 4K
IPv6 10K 4K
Total SVI 1K 1K
SICOM8630
Kyland SICOM8630 Series is a new generation of
aggregation 10G switches introduced by Kyland. It is
targeted at the IP MAN (metropolitan area network),
campus networks and enterprise networks. It is
developed on the basis of high performance hardware